

INTERIOR

LIVE COLOUR
COLLECTION

decor^{*}glitter

Frammenti di luce
per arricchire le superfici

Fragments of light to
enhance surfaces





Effetti brillanti per accendere di luce gli ambienti

Decorglitter è un prodotto decorativo per interni che crea un effetto di magica brillantezza grazie ai suoi frammenti colorati, disponibili in diverse varianti cromatiche, che amplificano e riflettono la luce, creando un'atmosfera di sfavillante vivacità in parete. Semplice da utilizzare, Decorglitter può essere miscelato a prodotti per la decorazione, ma anche a smalti e pitture, o aggiunto ai prodotti di protezione, mantenendo inalterate le caratteristiche tecniche, per arricchirli di nuova luce e raffinati riflessi che accendono ed esaltano i colori.

Glitter effects that bring light to the living ambient

Decorglitter is a decorative product for interiors that creates a magical effect of iridescent light thanks to its colourful fragments, available in different shade variations, which amplify and reflect light, creating a sparkling vivacity on the wall. Easy to use, Decorglitter can be mixed with products for decoration, but also with gloss and emulsion coatings, or added to protective coatings, preserving its technical characteristics, to enhance them giving a rich and bright feel to the colours.



decorglitter



ARGENTO

BRONZO





RAME

METAL

Scheda Tecnica INT/gl/02

Qualità Tecniche

DECORGLITTER è uno speciale additivo che permette di arricchire le pitture e le decorazioni con un tocco di originalità. Aggiunto ai prodotti vernicianti, i suoi frammenti colorati creano una superficie brillante e luminosa che impreziosisce le superfici. DECORGLITTER può essere utilizzato anche in abbinamento a prodotti di protezione, per conferire a tutte le superfici un aspetto unico.

Campi d'Impiego

Come additivo su pitture, prodotti decorativi o protettivi all'acqua.

Modalità di Applicazione

DECORGLITTER può essere versato direttamente all'interno di prodotti liquidi come idropitture o smalti provvedendo ad una adeguata miscelazione. Si consiglia di aggiungere una confezione di DECORGLITTER per ogni litro o chilo di prodotto. Su prodotti densi la miscelazione risulta difficile, per ottenere l'effetto decorativo è quindi consigliabile applicare un prodotto di protezione trasparente a cui è stato aggiunto DECORGLITTER (es.: IGROLUX, WATINS LUX, BETONCRYLL TRASPARENTE, NOVALIS LEGNO PROTETTIVO ecc.) Attenzione: per ottenere un buon effetto decorativo i prodotti con DECORGLITTER devono essere applicati a spruzzo o pennello.

Caratteristiche Tecniche

L'applicazione

- Diluizione: pronto all'uso.
- Resa: 1 conf. da 90 gr per litro o chilo di prodotto.
- Pulizia attrezzi: acqua.

Il prodotto

- Composizione: glitter in dispersione acquosa di resina e additivi vari.
- Peso specifico: 1,00 Kg/l \pm 3%
- pH: 8,5 \div 9,5
- Viscosità: 20.000 \div 26.000 CPS Brookfield (RVT 20 giri/min. a 25°C).
- Temperatura di stoccaggio: +2°C \div +36°C. Teme il gelo.
- Reazione al fuoco: negativa se il prodotto è applicato su fondi ininfiammabili; materiale all'acqua con spessore inferiore a 0,600 mm secchi.
- Confezioni: 90 grammi.

Dati Tossicologici

Il prodotto è esente da metalli pesanti quali cromo o piombo. Non contiene solventi tossici, aromatici, clorurati. Non si verificano polimerizzazioni pericolose. Il prodotto costituisce sostanza non pericolosa se utilizzato in modo tecnicamente idoneo. Si suggeriscono le normali cautele previste per la manipolazione delle pitture a base acquosa. Per lo stoccaggio e la movimentazione non sono previsti particolari accorgimenti: i contenitori, i residui ed eventuali spargimenti, raccolti utilizzando materiali assorbenti inerti quali: sabbia, terra, ecc., vanno smaltiti in conformità alle disposizioni nazionali o regionali vigenti. Il trasporto deve avvenire in osservanza degli accordi internazionali.

La Società Oikos S.r.l. garantisce che le informazioni contenute nella presente scheda tecnica sono fornite al meglio delle proprie conoscenze tecniche e scientifiche. Nonostante quanto sopra Oikos non si assume nessuna responsabilità circa i risultati ottenuti attraverso l'impiego del proprio prodotto in quanto le modalità di applicazione sono al di fuori del suo controllo e/o verifica. Pertanto, consigliamo di verificare l'idoneità di ogni singolo prodotto al caso specifico.

Technical Data Sheet INT/gl/02

Technical Qualities

DECORGLITTER is a special additive that makes it possible to enrich paints and decorative coatings giving them a novel and highly original appearance. When added to paints and coatings, its gold, silver and multicoloured (holographic) fragments enhance surfaces giving them a bright and sumptuous feel. DECORGLITTER can be used together with protective coatings to give a unique effect to all types of surface.

Ideal Use

As an additive for water based paints, decorative coatings and protective finishes.

Application method

DECORGLITTER can be poured directly into liquid products such as water based flat paints and enamels and following this, thoroughly mixed in. It is recommended to add one pot of DECORGLITTER for every litre or kilo of product.

The mixing of DECORGLITTER is difficult in thick coatings and so in order to obtain the decorative finish it is recommended to apply a transparent protective coating to which DECORGLITTER has been added (eg.: IGROLUX, WATINS LUX, BETONCRYLL TRANSPARENT, NOVALIS WOOD PROTECTION etc.)

Attention: in order to obtain a good decorative effect, product to which Decor Glitter has been added should be applied by spray or by brush.

Technical Characteristics

Application

- Dilution: Ready to use.
- Yield: 1 pot of 90 gr for litre or kilo of product.
- Tools cleaning: water.

The Product

- Composition: glitter in water dispersion with resins and different additives.
- Specific weight: 1,00 Kg/l \pm 3%
- pH: 8,5 \div 9,5
- Viscosity: 20.000 \div 26.000 CPS Brookfield (RVT 20 revs/min at 25°C).
- Storage temperature: +2°C \div +36°C. Keep from freezing.
- Reaction to fire: negative if applied on a non inflammable base; water based material with dry thickness of less than 0,600 mm.
- Packaging: 90 grams.

Toxicological data

The product is free of heavy metals such as lead or chrome. It does not contain toxic solvents, aromatics or chlorides. There is no risk of any dangerous polymerisation. The product is considered to be a non-dangerous substance if used in the technically correct manner. Normal cautionary measures for the handling of water based paints are advised. No special arrangements are required for the storage, movement and transportation of the product; the containers, residue, eventual spill material should be cleaned up using absorbent inert material such as sand, soil etc. etc. and then disposed of in accordance with the regional and national regulations in force at that time. Transportation must be carried out in accordance with international agreements.

The company Oikos S.r.l. guarantees, to the best of its own technical and scientific knowledge, that the information contained in this technical data sheet is correct. Notwithstanding that indicated above, Oikos takes no responsibility for the results obtained through the use of this product in as much as it is not possible for Oikos to check or control the application method used. For this reason, we recommend that you check carefully that each product chosen, is suitable for each individual use to which it is put.

Scheda Tecnica Technical Data Sheet INT/gI/02

Modalità di Applicazione Application Method DECORGLITTER



1x l/kg

www.oikos-paint.com/decorglitter

Nella sezione dedicata sono contenuti: brochure, cartella colori video tecnico-applicativo e documenti ad uso tecnico per una completa informazione sul prodotto.

Brochure, colour charts, technical/applicational videos and technical documentation for a complete information regarding the product, are container in the dedicated section.



Azienda con Sistema Qualità e Ambiente Certificato.
Environmental and Quality System Certified Company.



MADE IN ITALY

Produzione, sviluppo & ricerca - Made in Italy.
Copyright, immagini, nomi, marchi registrati e di proprietà Oikos S.r.l.
Production, development and research - Made in Italy. Names and trade marks are registered and are property of Oikos S.r.l.



MISTO

Carta da fonti gestite in maniera responsabile
Paper from responsible sources

FSC® C010629



**MIGLIORARE
LA VITA CON
IL COLORE**

**IMPROVING
LIFE THROUGH
COLOUR**



Show Room Torino
Corso Svizzera 185
Centro Piero della Francesca
10100 Torino (TO)
T +39 011 7713855
F +39 011 7499713

Show Room Milano
Via Ingegnoli 28 c
parallela Mediaset
20093 Cologno Monzese (MI)
T +39 02 2542968
F +39 02 25459865

Show Room Roma
Via Salaria Km 15,500
00138 Settebagni (RM)
T +39 06 88565907
F +39 06 88560217

OIKOS S.r.l.
Italia
T +39 0547 681412
F +39 0547 681430
info@oikos-paint.com

Export Dept.
T +39 0547 681460
F +39 0547 681470
www.oikos-paint.com

OIKOS